SM-HYD SERIES | LVDT
Designed for integration into hydraulic and pneumatic
cylinders or servo valves.
■ Screw flange M18x1,5 / M30x1,5 or plug-in
flange Ø18
■ Pressure up to 400 bar
■ Sensor working temperature up to 150°C
■ Linearity up to ±0.10 %

Running direction of signal: If the push rod is moving into the sensor (e.g. sprung load pushed in), the signal is reducing. If the push rod is moving out, the output
signal is increasing. The running direction of the signal can also be inverted.
ORDER CODE SENSOR
SM HYDX
a
X
b
X
c
X
d
X
g
X
e
X
f
linearity
1	  = 	 0,30 / 0,80 % (see table page 3)
2 	 = 	 0,20 %
3 	 = 	 0,10 %
temperature range
1 	 = 	 -40...+120 °C (standard)
2 	 = 	 -40...+150 °C (option H)
housing
1 	 = 	 standard body length
2	 = 	 short body length
measurement ranges [mm]
2 / 5 / 10 / 25 / 50 / 100
120 / 140 / 160 / 180
type of flange
18 	 = 	 thread M18 x 1,5
30 	 = 	 thread M30 x 1,5
S18	= 	 plug-in flange ø18
output
S 	 = 	 connector output
(MIL-5015 / LEMO)
M12	= 	 connector output (M12)
K 	 = 	 cable output
a
fb
g
c
cable / connector output
S1: sensor with connector output
1	 =	 connector output
S2: sensor with cable output, open cable end (for IMCA)
A	 = 	 TPE cable 2 m
B 	 = 	 TPE cable 5 m
C 	 = 	 TPE cable 10 m
D 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 2 m (option H)
E 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 5 m (option H)
F 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 10 m (option H)
S3: sensor with cable output for KAB
G 	 = 	 TPE cable 2 m
H 	 = 	 TPE cable 5 m
J 	 = 	 TPE cable 10 m
K 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 2 m (option H)
L 	 = 	 PTFE-UL cable 5 m (option H)
M 	 =	 PTFE-UL cable 10 m (option H)
d e
  SM-HYD SERIES  |  ORDER CODE  7
ORDER CODE ELECTRONICS
■ IMCA: sensor with connector output (S1), cable K4PxM,
external electronics IMCA
■ IMCA: sensor with cable output (S2), external electronics IMCA
type
IMCA	 = 	 external electronics
KAB = 	 cable electronics
output signal
020A = 	 0...20 mA
420A =	 4...20 mA
10V = 	 0...10 V
5V = 	 0...5 V
±5V = 	 -5...5 V
±10V = 	 -10...10 V
a
X
b
X
b
IMCA  X
a a
24V KAB  24V
KAB: type of cable / length
E1: for sensor with cable output
- = 	 KAB integrated in sensor cable
E2: 	for sensor with connector output
A 	 = 	 cable 2 m, M12 straight female conn.
B 	 = 	 cable 2 m, M12 angular female conn.
C 	 = 	 cable 5 m, M12 straight female conn.
D 	 = 	 cable 5 m, M12 angular female conn.
E 	 = 	 cable 10 m, M12 straight female conn.
F 	 = 	 cable 10 m, M12 angular female conn.
b KAB: type of cable / length
E3: for sensor with cable output
M12		 = KAB integrated in sensor cable, M12 connector
E4: for sensor with connector output
M12A = cable 2 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12B = cable 2 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
M12C = cable 5 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12D = cable 5 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
M12E = cable 10 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12F = cable 10 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
b
possible combinations: